6-03

mailed:		9604220

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office	
DATENITE ONI V	
©2001 Stress & Halsoy LLP To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Bernhard SOMMER	
Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	
iNFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP. 1730 North First Street San Jose, CA 95112	
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: (b) The title is: OR 	
(a) Patent Application No(s). <u>09/804,220</u> , filed <u>some 21, 2005</u> , 1. (b) Patent No(s). , issued .	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1693.1012 Attention: Mark J. Henry 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005	
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. ☐ Linearly certify that this correspondence is being training to form the correspondence of the Patents.	е- УЛ
8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized in the displaced of Company Space of Patents, P.O. 80x 1450, Alexandra, VA 22313-1450 Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Mark J. Henry, Reg. No. 36,162 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	_

PATENT REEL: 014197 FRAME: 0918

3

Atty Dkt No.: 00 P 7731 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Michael Bernhard SOMMER, residing at 7572 Rockfalls Drive, Richmond, VA 23225, a citizen of Germany;

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Infineon Technologies North America Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1730 North First Street, San Jose, CA 95112;

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

Serial No.: 09/604,220 Filed: June 27, 2000

and entitled: METHOD FOR HIGH SPEED TESTING WITH LOW SPEED SEMICONDUCTOR TEST EQUIPMENT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 014197 FRAME: 0919

(L.S.)

Atty Dkt No.: 00 P 7731 US

-2-

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Michael Bernhard SOMMER

State of VH

SS.

County of Dewic

RECORDED: 12/16/2003

Before me this day of NOV. , 2000, personally appeared Michael Bernhard SOMMER to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public 1 1 4/30/02

PATENT

REEL: 014197 FRAME: 0920